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MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Policy Ho : DMPCSN30239219%00 Claim No : SNM19D204377
Claimant : CHAN TUCK WAI
Amount ¢  B552,157.45

SINGAPORE DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN AND
CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid tolme{us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident invelving

Claimant Vehicle Heo. : SEM 6831R

Insured Vehicle HNo. : SLC 6098X
Date of Loss : 15.09.2019
Place of Accident : UPPER SERANGOON ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : CHING JUNGUANG BASIL
Driver HName + CHING JUNGUAMG BASIL

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PTE. LTD.

{1} General Damages 55
{2) Cost of Repair/Excess 55 1,750.00
{3) Loss of Use/Rental/Earning S5 400.00
{4} GIA/Police Reports/

Investigation Results/Search Fees 5% 7.45
{5) Medical Reports/Expenses 55
(6) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees 83
{7} Cost including Disbursement 55

TOTEL & a0 0 cae st e e oo o N o 2,157.45

Claimant Name : CH?‘W\}' "sU\c_}C, \.'GP{\ : 'S’{jrgb "'18?:) I‘

NRIC No

( L\M
Signature 3 Da-te s 22/05/2020




Vic (LKKAuto)

#

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 7 November, 2019 9:49 AM

To: chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto); Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: SMK6631R & SLC6098X DOA 15.09.19

Attachments: Ita.pdf; PHOTO-2019-09-16-20-08-26.jpg; SD.pdf; RE: SMK6631R GIA
Dear Chris,

Please refer to the email attached which is self-explanatory.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe @hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2019 8:02 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SMK6631R & SLC6098X DOA 15.09.19

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Enclosed is our documents .

Please advise OIC & claim number .

I request advise OIC & claim number 26.9.19 but no reply ?
As request following :

1. RC $ 1750 ( AS AGREED )
2. RENTAL $600 ($ 120 X 5 DAYS - 2 days recommend + 2 day waiting period + ( 15.9.19 is Sunday
, only can report 16.09.19 ) Total 4 days
3. ltafee $7.45
@ 100% ( DIRECT FROM BEHIND WITH SCENE PHOTO )
TOTAL §2357.45

Please let us have your offer soon . Thanks



Regards,

Chris Chan Pick Yuen
SW Werkz Pte Ltd
Hp:92712214

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2019 11:18 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments@|kkauto.com <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Subject: SMK6631R GIA

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Claim China . Surveyed by Mr Adrian .
Enclosed is our clients GIA report.
Please advise oic & claim number . Thanks

Best Regards
Chris Chan

SW Werkz Pte Ltd
Hp:92712214?
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

SW WERKZ PTE LTD

Block 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4
03-65/67/68 SYNERGY @ KB
Stngapore 417800

Dear Sir.

R {‘5/(1/ 7 @ 2o:20 he <

tnvolving vehicle Nos Sf\m 0 9 3' :‘Z
Along MP ‘?ﬂ/( Dé. \((f mﬁ(/v n @

€ VA
I We the registered owner -driver of vehicle registration no: = k m ol e 'f_, l’f I
have mvolved in the above accident

'We hereby authorize M/s Sw WERKZ PTE LTD 1o commence repairs of the said vehicle forthwith.

'We agree (o assign ihe whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive third party clanm (o vou and our
solicitors SR _ 1o act on my/our behall i respect of the above
matter. And if applicable.my our solicitors shall accept this as my ow irevocable suthority 1o pay

the amount as deemed compensated direct io you after deduction of their costs on 4 Solicitor and
client basis

FWe undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors 1o ensure that clas - successful.

FWe also authorize you o sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and afl e CLNArY PAPETS in
relation with the above clawn in my’our absence.

Your kind co-operation i this matter will be much appreciated
Ihank you

Yours iruiy

Owner's Signature
(Company's stamp i applicable)

Namie C an /T\j C k { NZ’,\ {

NRIC No: 53 >0 l[ %CW!
18/09/2019

Date



SW WERKZ PTE LTD

BLOCK 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #03-65/67/68 SYNERGY @ KB Singapore 417800
HP: 92712214 TEL: (65) 63844844  FAX: ( 65 ) 63834944

INVOICE

CHAN TUCK WAI Date: 06" NOV 19
25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4

#03-65/67/68 SYNERGY @KB

Singapore 417800

Accident date:15" SEP 2019
Final Bill For Vehicle No: SKM6631R AUDI A3

" Descri ptions AMOUNT

ump Sum repair cost as recommended by $1,750.00

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD
[surveyor : Mr Adrian Ling
et A ————
?FtZIL $1,750.00

S/DLRS: ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY
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~_ MS Carz Leasing Pte Ltd
(Koyes 255 Lavender Street
SINGAPORE 338791 CO. REGN NO.: 201401066R

.

INVOICE

Name CHAN TUCK WA
NRIC/REGN $7301180
Address

Contact 9011 211902

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
RENTAL
ehicle NoO S 6t
Make and Mode! A VEZE
Rental Penod 17/9/2019 TO 21/9/2019 $ 600
S @ %120 PER DAY
Deposit Amount B
REMARKS JENT CLAIM SKMB631R
Total $.60C
Amount Paid 8 0

Balance Due $ 600



¢ -
ﬁ?.{@%' VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

caTt (cdNNG

Between MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD
having its registered address at 255 Lavender Street Singapore 338791
("the Owner")

And CHAN TUCK WAI
(“the Hirer(s)")

1. DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE

a Make & Model HONDA VEZEL

b Registration Number SLJ 9416E

¢. Colour WHITE
2. RENTAL PERIOD 17101201870 21 }C‘k]mq
3. RENTAL FEE : - $120 PER DAY
4. SECURITY DEPOSIT : =
5 REMARKS : ACCIDENT CLAIM SKM8631R
SIGNED BY : o

For and on behalf of the Owner

Name : CHER MEIN IRIS TAN
Date : 17/9/2018

P . oA
ACCEPTED BY ‘JJ C |
Name . CHAN TUCK WAI
NRIC or Passport No : 573011801
Date : 1719120189

Parties have further agreed to the Owners Terms and Conditions of Lease attached and which forms part
of this Agreement.

Hirer's intial Owner's Initial




Land Transport

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-190916-003751

Previous Receipt No. :

SIN Item Description/

Business Transaction Reference

No.

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLC6098X

As at 15 Sep 2019/20:20:00

Authority

Print Date/Time :

Receipt Date/Time :

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

1 Insurance Enquiry - SLC6098X

Enquiry Fee
20190916220225363294

Sub-Total
Total Before Rounding
Rounding Difference
Total Amount Payable
Paid By
XO00000XXx4 105
Total
Cash Change
Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Amount GST
Before Amount

GST (S$)

7.00

7.00
7.00

Credit Card: Visa
/MasterCard

(S9)

0.49

0.49
0.49

16 Sep 2019 /22:03:20
16 Sep 2019/ 22:03:19

Amount
After GST
(S%)

7.49

7.49
7.49
0.04
7.45

7.45
7.45
0.00
7.45
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



! '['[ Aufo

mw wwm Consultants
S.dA BA B Pte Ltd
51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI19016582/Ahb3

10 OCTOBER 2019

CHING JUNGUANG BASIL BY POST & BY EMAIL
144 LORONG AH SOO

#10-179

SINGAPORE 530144

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 6098X AND SKM 6631R ON 15/09/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner
of SKM 6631R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down
against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the

Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Email: vicalpeh @lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
basilching @ hotmail.com
(Email)




Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>

Sent: May 22, 2020 1:22 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Subject: SMK6631R & SLC6098X DOA 15.09.19 - LKK REF CC6/CTI19016582/Ahb3
Attachments: DV.jpg

Dear Sir,

Enclosed is the DV .
Please let us have your payment soon . Thanks

Regards,
Chris Chan Pick Yuen



